with annual indexation based upon CPI or RPI. The fair value
measurement is based on the above items, highest and best use,
which does not differ from their actual use.

Sensitivities of measurement of significant unobservable inputs
The Group’s property portfolio valuation is open to judgements and
is inherently subjective by nature. The estimates and associated
assumptions have a significant risk of causing a material adjustment
to the carrying amounts of investment properties. The valuation is
based upon assumptions including future rental income (with growth
in relation to inflation) and the appropriate discount rate.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Notes to the Group Condensed Interim Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the period from 1 January 2021 to 30 June 2021

Triple Point Social Housing REIT plc

46
Company Overview Interim Report Financial Statements Company Overview Interim Report Financial Statements

As a result, the following sensitivity analysis has been prepared:

Average discount rate and range:
The average discount rate used in the Group’s property portfolio
valuation is 6.58% (30 June 2020 – 6.61%, 31 December 2020 –
6.62%).

The range of discount rates used in the Group’s property portfolio
valuation is from 6.2% to 7.6%. (30 June 2020 – 6.3% -7.2%,
31 December 2020 – 6.3% -7.4%).

-0.5%
change in
Discount

Rate
£’000

+0.5%
change in
Discount

Rate
£’000

+0.25%
change

in CPI
£’000

-0.25%
change

in CPI
£’000

Changes in the IFRS fair
value of investment
properties as at
30 June 2021

37,654 (34,246)  19,249 (18,406)

Changes in the IFRS fair
value of investment
properties as at
30 June 2020

31,135 (28,355)  15,974 (15,287)

Changes in the IFRS fair
value of investment
properties as at
31 December 2020

35,919 (32,643)  18,635 (17,811)

Given that the factors on which the valuations are based have not
been adversely affected by Covid-19, there has been no direct
impact to the investment property valuation as a result of Covid-19.

10. TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES
30 June 2021

(unaudited)
30 June 2020

(unaudited)
31 December 2020

(audited)
£’000 £’000 £’000

Prepayments 2,859 1,957 784
Other receivables 1,719 782 1,256
Rent receivable 1,498 1,419 2,112

6,076 4,158 4,152

Included in Prepayments are prepaid acquisition costs which include
the cost of acquiring assets not completed at the year end.

The Directors consider that the carrying value of trade and other